
Fwd: Fisher final rule for your concurrence

Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>
Mon 3/9/2020 7:51 PM

To: Russell, Daniel <daniel_russell@fws.gov>; Crowell, Heidi <heidi_crowell@fws.gov>

Yay!

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Norman, Kate" <Kate_Norman@fws.gov>
Date: March 9, 2020 at 4:57:54 PM PDT 
To: "Picco, Angela" <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>
Cc: "Henson, Paul" <paul_henson@fws.gov>, "Delia, Jesse" <jesse_delia@fws.gov>, "Garner, Kim" <kim_garner@fws.gov>, "Livingston, 
Sue" <sue_livingston@fws.gov>, "White, Rollie" <rollie_white@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Fisher final rule for your concurrence

Good Afternoon, Angela-

PleasG consider this IR 9 (Legacy Region 1) concurrence.

Thank you,
K

Kate Norman, Deputy Assistant Regional Director for Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Interior Regions 9 and 12
911 NE 11th Ave Portland, OR 97232
Office: 503-231-2256
kate_norman@fws.gov

From: Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 4:35 PM 
To: Norman, Kate <Kate_Norman@fws.gov>
Cc: Henson, Paul <paul_henson@fws.gov>; Delia, Jesse <jesse_delia@fws.gov>; Garner, Kim <kim_garner@fws.gov>; Livingston, Sue 
<sue_livingston(5)fws.gov>
Subject: Fisher final rule for your concurrence

Hi Kate,

Attached is the fisher final rule as of last Friday for your concurrence. We are currentiy addressing HQ comments, so it wiii change a bit from 
this version. We have RD surname as of today and plan to send the document to HQ for official transmittal by Wed (3/11/2020). Please let 
me know if you have any questions.

Thankyou!

Angela

Angela Picco, Ph.D.
Deputy Chief of Ecological Services and Regional Recovery Coordinator
California-Great Basin Region 10 (formeriy Pacific Southv\'est Regionai Office-Region 8)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
(916) 414-6490 (office)
(916) 335-5169 (work cell)


